## **Release of Liability**

## **Please Print Clearly**

To: City of Dover and the Delaware Veteran's Awareness Center Foundation

I will not hold the City of Dover, Delaware 19904 or the Delaware Veteran's Awareness Center Foundation, Greenwood, Delaware 19950 or the Delaware Veteran's Awareness Center II Townsend, Delaware 19734 liable for any loss, injury or damages arriving from any incidents while attending the Delaware Veteran Stand Down at Schutte Park on September 20th, 2024.

Furthermore, I agree to follow all directions given by event planners and their staff and/or staff of the park.

This release includes any infection or damage from Covid or Covid Variants. The Stand Down Committee follows all State and Federal directives issued at the date and time of the event.

## Please Print Clearly

Name in full:	
Organization or Company Representing:	-
Date: Signature:	
Please remain flexible during the event as things may change at a moment's notice. Vevent to be safe for our Veteran population, our Volunteers and all in attendance.	We want this
This "Release of Liability" Form should accompany your Registration Form and forwarde vacfsd@gmail.com	ed to